CH \$40.00 150461 13581213

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No. <u>154701</u>					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docur	nent: 2						
 A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Takeshi OMURA [2] Yasuyuki HAYAK B. Additional name(s) of conveyin 		JFE S 2-3, U CHIY	address of receiving party: TEEL CORPORATION CHISAIWAI-CHO 2-CHOME, ODA-KU, TOKYO, N 1000011					
 3. A. Nature of conveyance; Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [ALL] Oc 	Merger Change of Name tober 12, 2012	B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/58	1,213 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ched? □Yes ⊠ No	P.(S)					
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING GRAIN ORIENTED ELECTRICAL STEEL</u> SHEET								
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed 		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83) 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Brian G. Prince, Registration No. 70,5 	75		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the December 11, 2012					

PATENT REEL: 029477 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takoshi OMURA	(2)	Yasuyuki HAYAKAWA	
(1-8)	Rame(s)	(3)	**************************************	(4)		
	al Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
	-	(7)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
· (9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) JFE STEEL CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 2-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1000011				
		the ent inventi	ion, and in all applications for pat	United States of A ent including any	uncrica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Tilic, Case	the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat nation, international, confirmation	United States of A ont including any : a, substitute and re- certificatos that me	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ay be granted on the invention known as	
(11)		the ent invention conting extension (11)	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat patton, international, confirmation long, relasues and reexamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra	United States of A ont including any : a, substitute and re- certificatos that me	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ay be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	such as Tific, Case Number, or Foreign	the ent inventi contine extensi (11) (Atton for whi	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for part lation, international, confirmation ions, relaxes and reaxamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra ney Docket No. <u>154701</u>	United States of A ent including any a a, substitute and re- certificates that me in Orleated Blootr	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ay be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	such as Tilic, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the ent inventi contine extensi (11) (Atton for whi	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for part pattorn, international, confirmation cons, relasues and reexamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra ney Docket No. <u>154701</u> leb the undersigned has (have) ex	United States of A ent including any a a, substitute and re- certificates that me in Orleated Blootr	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, ano-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, sy be granted on the invention known as inal Steel Sheet	
	such as Tlife, Case Number, or Roreign Application Number	the ent inventi- conting extensi (11) (Attom for whi even de	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for part pattorn, international, confirmation cons, relasues and reexamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra ney Docket No. <u>154701</u> leb the undersigned has (have) ex	United States of A ent including any a a, substitute and re- certificates that me in Orleated Blootr	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, ano-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, sy be granted on the invention known as inal Steel Sheet	
	such as Tlife, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the cart inveati confine extensi (11) (Atton for whi even da (12)	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat uation, international, confirmation lons, relasues and reexamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra ney Docket No. <u>154701</u> leb fre undersigned has (have) ex ate herewith or	United States of A ent including any a a, substitute and re- certificates that me in Orleated Blootr	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, ano-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, sy be granted on the invention known as inal Steel Sheet	
(12)	such as Tlife, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application	the cart inveati confine extensi (11) (Atton for whi even da (12)	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for part pattor, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reaxamination of Method for Manufacturing Gra ney Docket No. <u>154701</u> leb frie undersigned has (have) ex ate herewith or on	United States of A ont including any 1, substitute and re- certificates that me in Oriented Blootr conted an applicat	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, ano-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, sy be granted on the invention known as inal Steel Sheet	

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or patents for the investion and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and decomonts and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the online interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

5) Each undersigned hareby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s), $t = \frac{d}{dt} \frac{\partial}{\partial t} \frac{\partial}$

Date	October 12, 2012	Inventor Signature	Jokeshi Omura	(SBAL)
Date	October 12, 2012	Inventor Signature	Jasupuki Haipokania	(SEAL)
Date	******	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	۰. <u></u>	(SEAL)
Date	·	Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	s Santanananananananananananan <u>anan yang barga ya</u> g bar ta sa sama ta Atau m S an Asangang ya	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	######################################	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should preferably be then it should be signed before at least		ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside th	e U.S.A, I

Witness _____ C

PATENT REEL: 029477 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 12/11/2012

Date

Date